
Brandenburgischer Schützenbund e.V.
L A N D E S M E I S T E R S C H A F T     2 0 1 6

2.53.10 Pistole 9 mm Herrenklasse

Holger Bruhn  370, Ronny Büttner  371, Stefan Kowalk  381

SpSchV Liebenthal I 2862852771. 1122

Torsten Kaps  373, Thomas Kotzur  375, Fritz Gassan  369

SchGi Cottbus I 2862782852. 1117

Frank Schieschke  348, Tilo Petsche  352, Frank Kametzki  377

SpSchV Liebenthal II 2682732733. 1077

Marco Salwitz  329, Manfred Konrad  378, Rainer Menzel  357

SchGi KWh / Wildau I 2712682664. 1064

Alexander Petrow  343, Frank Ganschow  383, Sandy Pohl  333

SchV  Oranienburg I 2772702615. 1059

Wolfgang Heinze  340, Gunnar Albrecht  355, Dirk Kalwa  321

SchGi Ludwigsfelde I 2702472566. 1016

Steffen John  316, Mark Koschnick  275, Olaf Maigatter  297

SchGi Ludwigsfelde II 2352272027. 888

Michael Lehmann  259, Jörg Heinrich  278, Roland Kleint  346

SchGi Cottbus II 2352212108. 883

2.53.10 Pistole 9 mm Herrenklasse

SpSchV Liebenthal1.Stefan Kowalk 94 96 96 95 381

SpSchV Liebenthal2.Ronny Büttner 88 90 97 96 371

Zehdenicker SchGi3.Andy Rindfleisch 91 87 92 93 363

Korp. SchGi Werneuchen4.Christian Schmoll 86 91 88 82 347

SchV  Oranienburg5.Sandy Pohl 71 76 90 96 333

SchV Albesbrunn Groß  Ziescht6.Roland Andrack 84 74 86 88 332

SchGi Ludwigsfelde7.Dirk Kalwa 74 82 76 89 321

SchGi zu Lübben8.Danny Sklomeit 74 77 82 88 321

SchGi Ludwigsfelde9.Mark Koschnick 76 66 57 76 275

SchGi Cottbus10.Thomas Siwek 75 37 112

2.53.50 Pistole 9 mm Herren - Altersklasse

SchV  Oranienburg1.Frank Ganschow 98 91 97 97 383

SpSchV Liebenthal2.Frank Kametzki 91 95 96 95 377

SchGi Cottbus3.Thomas Kotzur 87 98 93 97 375

SchGi Cottbus4.Torsten Kaps 90 95 94 94 373

Wittenberger SchGi5.Karsten Mertsch 89 87 98 96 370

SpSchV Liebenthal6.Holger Bruhn 92 91 92 95 370

SchV Lieberose7.Axel Pohl 83 85 96 97 361

SchGi Spremberg8.Hubert Struck 85 91 90 94 360

SchGi Prenden-Lanke9.Reiner Schiewe 87 82 93 95 357

SchGi Ludwigsfelde10.Gunnar Albrecht 90 91 87 87 355



L A N D E S M E I S T E R S C H A F T     2 0 1 6
2.53.50 Pistole 9 mm Herren - Altersklasse

SpSchV Liebenthal11.Tilo Petsche 88 92 89 83 352

Korp. SchGi Werneuchen12.Roland Boehling 88 91 78 86 343

SchV  Oranienburg13.Alexander Petrow 82 94 83 84 343

SchGi KWh / Wildau14.Marco Salwitz 74 85 88 82 329

SchGi Ludwigsfelde15.Steffen John 75 71 88 82 316

SchGi Ludwigsfelde16.Olaf Maigatter 73 65 82 77 297

SchGi Cottbus17.Michael Lehmann 56 45 80 78 259

2.53.60 Pistole 9 mm Seniorenklasse

SchGi KWh / Wildau1.Manfred Konrad 96 92 94 96 378

SchC Schöneiche2.Winfried Tscheuschner 93 97 95 92 377

SchGi Cottbus3.Fritz Gassan 91 92 91 95 369

Priv.SchGi zu Wittstock4.Hartmut Langner 81 99 90 92 362

SchGi KWh / Wildau5.Rainer Menzel 89 89 86 93 357

SpSchV Liebenthal6.Frank Schieschke 84 86 88 90 348

SchGi Cottbus7.Roland Kleint 84 84 90 88 346

PSV Zossen

Sportsch.Blankenfelde

8.Karl-Heinz Berger 90 89 78 88 345

SchGi Prenden-Lanke9.Harald Blankenburg 83 86 83 89 341

SchGi Ludwigsfelde10.Wolfgang Heinze 79 83 84 94 340

SchGi Cottbus11.Jörg Heinrich 77 81 51 69 278



Brandenburgischer Schützenbund e.V.
L A N D E S M E I S T E R S C H A F T     2 0 1 6

2.55.10 Revolver .357 Magnum Herrenklasse

Frank Schieschke  377, Tilo Petsche  372, Frank Kametzki  386

SpSchV Liebenthal I 2862852811. 1135

Enrico Odermann  368, Andreas Noack  378, Fritz Gassan  367

SchGi Cottbus I 2852812672. 1113

Holger Bruhn  377, Ronny Büttner  362, Stefan Kowalk  371

SpSchV Liebenthal II 2752782783. 1110

Lutz Hüttel  372, Marco Salwitz  309, Rainer Menzel  372

SchGi KWh / Wildau I 2542562734. 1053

Hubert Struck  374, Eckehard Nadolski  335, Joachim Kuhlee  329

SchGi Spremberg I 2622632575. 1038

2.55.10 Revolver .357 Magnum Herrenklasse

SpSchV Liebenthal1.Stefan Kowalk 96 96 89 90 371

SpSchV Liebenthal2.Ronny Büttner 89 92 91 90 362

SchGi Cottbus DisqualifiziertDaniel Huskobla

2.55.50 Revolver .357 Magnum Herren - Altersklasse

SpSchV Liebenthal1.Frank Kametzki 98 97 95 96

Neuer Rekord

386

SchV  Oranienburg2.Frank Ganschow 95 95 97 94 381

SchGi Cottbus3.Torsten Kaps 94 98 92 96 380

SchGi Cottbus4.Andreas Noack 92 96 93 97 378

SpSchV Liebenthal5.Holger Bruhn 94 90 98 95 377

SchGi Spremberg6.Hubert Struck 97 87 96 94 374

SpSchV Liebenthal7.Tilo Petsche 93 91 94 94 372

Wittenberger SchGi8.Karsten Mertsch 92 91 92 94 369

SchGi Cottbus9.Enrico Odermann 94 86 94 94 368

SchGi Prenden-Lanke10.Reiner Schiewe 94 86 93 93 366

Korp. SchGi Werneuchen11.Roland Boehling 93 93 90 89 365

SchGi Cottbus12.Thomas Hoffmeister 89 93 86 92 360

SchV  Oranienburg13.Alexander Petrow 78 91 81 85 335

SchGi Spremberg14.Eckehard Nadolski 87 87 85 76 335

SchV Rüdersdorf15.Jacqueline Pringal 78 71 84 82 315

SchGi Prenden-Lanke16.Jens Waldhelm 73 82 82 74 311

SchGi KWh / Wildau17.Marco Salwitz 94 86 61 68 309

SchGi Prenden-Lanke DisqualifiziertKai Schietzel

SchV  Oranienburg DisqualifiziertSteffen Hartmann

2.55.60 Revolver .357 Magnum Seniorenklasse

SpSchV Liebenthal1.Frank Schieschke 92 93 96 96 377



L A N D E S M E I S T E R S C H A F T     2 0 1 6
2.55.60 Revolver .357 Magnum Seniorenklasse

SchGi KWh / Wildau2.Lutz Hüttel 82 98 98 94 372

SchGi KWh / Wildau3.Rainer Menzel 94 89 97 92 372

SchC Schöneiche4.Winfried Tscheuschner 92 94 85 97 368

SchGi Cottbus5.Fritz Gassan 94 85 94 94 367

PSV Zossen

Sportsch.Blankenfelde

6.Karl-Heinz Berger 91 93 93 88 365

SchC Schöneiche7.Ralf Salzmann 80 92 76 87 335

SchGi Cottbus8.Jörg Heinrich 85 84 84 81 334

SchGi Spremberg9.Joachim Kuhlee 72 83 82 92 329

SchGi Prenden-Lanke10.Dieter Roll 80 80 68 61 289

SchV Rüdersdorf11.Reiner Wesnigk 63 74 72 70 279



Brandenburgischer Schützenbund e.V.
L A N D E S M E I S T E R S C H A F T     2 0 1 6

2.58.10 Revolver .44 Magnum Herrenklasse

Holger Bruhn  372, Ronny Büttner  369, Stefan Kowalk  379

SpSchV Liebenthal I 2832802751. 1120

Enrico Odermann  378, Gerald Richter  348, Fritz Gassan  366

SchGi Cottbus I 2672752802. 1092

2.58.10 Revolver .44 Magnum Herrenklasse

SpSchV Liebenthal1.Stefan Kowalk 95 92 98 94 379

SpSchV Liebenthal2.Ronny Büttner 94 95 86 94 369

2.58.50 Revolver .44 Magnum Herren - Altersklasse

SpSchV Liebenthal1.Frank Kametzki 97 96 90 97

Neuer Rekord

380

SchGi Cottbus2.Enrico Odermann 93 96 96 93 378

SchGi Spremberg3.Hubert Struck 90 90 95 98 373

SpSchV Liebenthal4.Holger Bruhn 93 88 96 95 372

Wittenberger SchGi5.Karsten Mertsch 97 94 87 91 369

SpSchV Liebenthal6.Tilo Petsche 91 94 94 89 368

SchGi Prenden-Lanke7.Reiner Schiewe 79 84 56 50 269

SchV Fortuna Lauchhammer8.Christian Lisk 36 73 58 63 230

2.58.60 Revolver .44 Magnum Seniorenklasse

SchGi Cottbus1.Fritz Gassan 93 92 94 87 366

SchGi Cottbus2.Gerald Richter 84 92 85 87 348

Priv.SchGi zu Wittstock3.Hartmut Langner 83 89 68 81 321

SchV Rüdersdorf4.Reiner Wesnigk 87 77 70 80 314



Brandenburgischer Schützenbund e.V.
L A N D E S M E I S T E R S C H A F T     2 0 1 6

2.59.10 Pistole .45 ACP Herrenklasse

Torsten Kaps  391, Thomas Kotzur  357, Fritz Gassan  366

SchGi Cottbus I 2892792681. 1114

Frank Schieschke  364, Tilo Petsche  364, Frank Kametzki  371

SpSchV Liebenthal I 2772752752. 1099

Lutz Hüttel  369, Marco Salwitz  339, Rainer Menzel  358

SchGi KWh / Wildau I 2612612703. 1066

Claudia Voigt  217, Alexander Petrow  350, Frank Ganschow  370

SchV  Oranienburg I 2552402274. 937

Gunnar Albrecht  347, Mark Koschnick  221, Steffen John  302

SchGi Ludwigsfelde I 2282172205. 870

2.59.10 Pistole .45 ACP Herrenklasse

Zehdenicker SchGi1.Andy Rindfleisch 90 87 97 93 367

SchGi zu Lübben2.Danny Sklomeit 69 81 87 84 321

Korp. SchGi Werneuchen3.Christian Schmoll 68 86 40 52 246

SchGi Ludwigsfelde4.Mark Koschnick 47 53 58 63 221

2.59.50 Pistole .45 ACP Herren - Altersklasse

SchGi Cottbus1.Torsten Kaps 98 98 97 98

Neuer Rekord

391

Wittenberger SchGi2.Karsten Mertsch 92 91 95 100 378

SpSchV Liebenthal3.Frank Kametzki 86 90 99 96 371

SchV  Oranienburg4.Frank Ganschow 90 92 96 92 370

SchGi Spremberg5.Hubert Struck 90 86 97 95 368

SpSchV Liebenthal6.Tilo Petsche 92 94 96 82 364

SchGi Cottbus7.Enrico Odermann 90 85 92 92 359

SchGi Cottbus8.Thomas Kotzur 85 87 90 95 357

SchV  Oranienburg9.Alexander Petrow 87 83 90 90 350

SchGi Ludwigsfelde10.Gunnar Albrecht 81 93 85 88 347

SchGi Prenden-Lanke11.Kai Schietzel 86 80 83 97 346

SchGi KWh / Wildau12.Marco Salwitz 90 92 79 78 339

SchGi Prenden-Lanke13.Reiner Schiewe 84 85 85 83 337

SchGi Ludwigsfelde14.Steffen John 77 74 74 77 302

SchGi Ludwigsfelde15.Olaf Maigatter 58 53 76 88 275

SchV  Oranienburg16.Claudia Voigt 38 52 54 73 217

2.59.60 Pistole .45 ACP Seniorenklasse

SchGi KWh / Wildau1.Lutz Hüttel 91 93 91 94 369

SchGi Cottbus2.Fritz Gassan 95 83 92 96 366

PSV Zossen

Sportsch.Blankenfelde

3.Karl-Heinz Berger 90 89 91 95 365



L A N D E S M E I S T E R S C H A F T     2 0 1 6
2.59.60 Pistole .45 ACP Seniorenklasse

SpSchV Liebenthal4.Frank Schieschke 94 91 80 99 364

SchGi KWh / Wildau5.Rainer Menzel 93 85 91 89 358

SchC Schöneiche6.Winfried Tscheuschner 81 89 94 92 356

SchGi Cottbus7.Gerald Richter 85 85 83 91 344

Priv.SchGi zu Wittstock8.Hartmut Langner 85 76 85 94 340

SchV Storkow9.Roland Friedrich 84 68 89 90 331

SchGi Cottbus10.Roland Kleint 74 76 91 86 327

SchGi Prenden-Lanke11.Harald Blankenburg 65 69 90 84 308

SchGi Prenden-Lanke12.Dieter Roll 69 73 75 78 295

SchGi Peitz13.Andreas Herrmann 62 74 74 78 288

SchV Rüdersdorf14.Reiner Wesnigk 76 72 43 77 268


